
Portland, Oregon
 
F.INANCIAL IMPACT and PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT STATEMENT
 

For Council Action ltems
 

lver inal to Financial Division. Iletain 
1. Name of Initiator 2. Telephone No. 3. Bureau/Office/Dept. 
Jonathan Johnson (503) 823-7959 Water Bureau/Public Safety 

4a. To be fìled (date): 4b. Calendar (Check One) 5. Date Submitted to 
May 24,2012 Commissioner's office 

Regular Consent 4/5ths and FPD Iludget Analyst:
tr X n May 24,2012 

6a. Financial Impact Section: 6b. Public Involvement Section: 

X Financial impact section cornpleted fi f,uUtic involvernent section completed 

l) Lcgislation Titlc: 

Accept contract with Stettler Supply and Construction for the construction of the Li*ton pu'rp 
Station Improvements Project, as complete, release retainage, and authorize final payment
(Report; Contract No. 30001341) 

2) Purpose of the Proposed Legislation: 

Accept contract with Stettler Supply and Construction for construction of the Linnton pump
 
Station Improvements Project as complete, release retainage, and authorize finalpayment.
 

3) Which arca(s) of the city are affected by this Council item? (Check all that apply-areas 
are based on formal neighborhood coalition boundaries)?


X City-wide/Regional fl Northeast ! Northwest fl North
 
n Central Northeast ! Southeast I Southwest tr East

! Central City

I Internal City Government Services 

F'INANCIAL IMI'ACT 

4) Il'cvenuc: Will this legislation generatc or reduce currcnt or future revenue coming to 
thc City? If so, by how much? If so, ¡rlease identify the source. 
No. 

5) Expcnse: What are the costs to the Ciff related to this lcgislatio¡? What is thc sourcc of
ftrnding for the expense? (Please include costs in the current fiscal year" as well es cosÍs in 
future years. If the aclíon is related to a grant or contract please inciude lhe local contribution 
or match required. If there is a project estintate, ¡tlease identify the level of conJidence.) 

Version effective July I, 2011 



Tlre procurement action \À¡as approved via Ordinance No. 183467 based on an engineer's 
estitnate of $1,400,000 with an Optirnal Confidence Rating. The original contract
 
amount was $501,125; Change Orders 1 tluough 5 added 530,768.72 to the contract, and
 
the final contract cost is $531,893.72. The actual cost is 6.10/o over the original contract
 
antount lor the project. All work on the contract was completed satisfactorily on January
 
18,2012. The Final Payment to be made in the amount of 526,594.69 is for release of
 
all retainage. 

6) Staffins llequirernents: 

o 	Will any positions be created, climinated or re-classified in thc current year as a 
result of this lcgislation? (If new positions are created please include whether they will 
be part-time, full-time, limited term, or permanenl positions. If the position is limited 
ternt please indicate the end of the term.)
 
No.
 

o 	Witt positions be crcated or elimina ted infuture yeørs as a rcsult of this legislation? 
No. 

(Complete thefollowirtg sectìon only døn amendnrcnt to the budget ìs proposetl.) 

7) Chanqe in Anpropriations (If the accompanying ordinance amends the budget please reflect 
the dollar amount to be appropriated by lhis legislation. Include the a¡tpropriate cost elentents 
that are to be loaded by accounting. Indicate "new" in þ-und Center column if new cenler needs 
to be created. Use additional space if needed.) 

Fund Fund Comrnitlnent Functional X'unded Grant S¡ronsored Amount 
Ccnter Item Arca Program Prosram 

[Procecd to Public Involvement Section REQUIIìED as of July 1, 20l lì-

Versiott effective July I,20lI 

http:526,594.69
http:531,893.72
http:530,768.72


PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT 

8) Was public involvement included in the development of this Council itcm (e.g.
ordinance, resoh¡tion, or report)? please check the appropriatc box bclow:


fl YnS: Please proceed to euestion #9.
 
x No: Please, explain why below; and proceed to euestion #10.
 

This Reporl to Council is authorizing final payment for a completed project and does not
 
necessitate public involvement.
 

The overall project included public involvement via council approval for the followi'g: the 
original procurement was approved via Ordinance No. 18346i-inJanuary of 2010. 

9) If "YES," plcase ansrver the following questions: 

a) What impacts are anticipatcd in the community from this proposed Council 
itcm? 

b) which community and business groups, under-represented groups,
organizations, external government entities, and othcr interested parties rver.e 
involved in this cffort, and when and how were they involved? 

c) How did public involvement shape the outcorne of this Councit item? 

d) Who designed and implemcnted the public involvcment related to this Council 
itcm? 

e) Primary contact for rnorc information on this public involvcment process (name,
title, phone, cmail): 

10) Is any future pubtic involvement anticipated or necessary for this Council item? please 
describe why or why not. 

No further public involvement is necessary for the council item as this is the final actio' for this
project. 

David G. Shafl, Administrator 

Versìon effective July 1, 20tI 


